

Mount Pearl Sports Hall of Fame Inductee Austin Martin Builder 2009



Austin Martin's accomplishments were acknowledged with his induction into the Mount Pearl Soccer Association (MPSA) Hall of Fame in the year 2009 as a "Builder". Austin spent enormous amounts of time involved in soccer and was an immensely dedicated level III coach for the boys' soccer house league and several All Star soccer teams.

In addition to his successful coaching career, Austin volunteered his time as a class III official. He officiated the MPSA minor house league games as well as numerous Provincial Tournaments hosted by the city of Mount Pearl. Austin's devotion to soccer is also recognized through the commitment he displayed while serving as the MPSA Executive Director as well as his time spent serving as Chairman on the MPSA Executive Committee.

Austin's commitment to the sport of soccer is also displayed through the time he spent as the Provincial Minor Chairman for the Newfoundland and Labrador Soccer Association (ALSN) as well as the time he spent as Vice Chairman on MPSA Executive Committee.

Austin has donated his time as a senior recreation player, an excellent coach, has occupied several positions on the MPSA and has occupied the Provincial Minor Chairman seat for the NSA. Austin has clearly shown, and continues to show a love of the game, and has demonstrated how highly he thinks of the interests of youth in sports. Having been an active volunteer and supporter of the MPSA, he is recognized for his indisputable contribution to the growth of soccer as a sport in Mount Pearl.

The Mount Pearl Sport Alliance recognizes Austin Martin's outstanding contributions with his induction to the Mount Pearl Sports Hall of Fame.